

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
May 30, 2013, 8:12 am  
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER  
CLERK

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

Supreme Court No. 88215-1

**THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

---

Lawrence Jametsky, a single man,

Petitioner,

v.

Rodney A. Olsen and Jane Doe Olsen and  
Mathew Flynn and Jane Doe Flynn,

Respondents.

---

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF  
OF RESPONDENTS OLSEN AND FLYNN**

*(Proof of Service attached)*

---

**Attorneys for Respondents**

Aaron S. Okrent, WSBA# 18138  
Scott R. Scher, WSBA# 18168  
Sternberg Thomson Okrent & Scher, PLLC  
500 Union Street, Suite 500  
Seattle, WA 98101  
(206) 233-0633

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

<b>INTRODUCTION</b>	1
<b>I. The Legislature made a distinction between the two types of distressed property under the Act.</b>	2
A. <u>The Courts must respect the dissimilar language in the description of distressed property.</u>	3
B. <u>The Petitioner and Amicus are asking the Court to Improperly Add Words to the Statute.</u>	4
C. <u>Petitioner and Amicus do not Agree as to the Meaning of the Words of the Statute.</u>	7
D. <u>The Petitioner and Amicus' Interpretation Leads to Strange Results.</u>	9
E. <u>The Legislature is aware of RCW 84.64.050.</u>	9
F. <u>The Timeframes of RCW 84.64.050 are Applicable.</u>	10
G. <u>This Petitioner Knew how to Avoid being at Risk of loss.</u>	11
<b>Conclusion</b>	12
<b>Proof of Service</b>	13

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Table of Cases

<u>Chadwick Farms Owners Ass'n v. FHC LLC</u> , 166 Wn.2d 178, 207 P. 3d 1251 (2009).	6
<u>Densley v. Department of Retirement Systems</u> , 162 Wn.2d 210, 219, 173 P.3d 885 (2007)).	3
<u>Helenius v. Chelius</u> , 131 Wn. App. 421, 434, 120 P. 3d 954 (2005).	5
<u>Lane v. Harborview Med. Ctr.</u> , 154 Wash. App. 279, 289, 227 P.3d 297 (2010).	9
<u>State v. Delgado</u> , 148 Wash.2d 723, 727, 63 P.3d 792 (2003).	5
<u>Thurston County v. Gorton</u> , 85 Wn.2d 133, 138, 530 P.2d 309 (1978).	9

**Table of Statutes**

RCW 61.24 . . . . .	12
RCW 61.34 . . . . .	1,6,9,12
RCW 61.34.020(2)(a) . . . . .	2,3
RCW 61.34.020(2)(b) . . . . .	3
RCW 61.34.020(11)(c) . . . . .	3,4,5,8
RCW 84.64.050 . . . . .	2,6,7,9,10,12

**Other**

July 17, 2012, Court of Appeals recording minute marker 6:48-7:15 . . . . .	8
Webster's New World Dictionary, 2nd College Addition 1970.	7
